

Podcasting agreement for Santa Monica College Guest Speakers and Performers

In a continuing effort to work with new technologies to optimize the learning environment for our students and the community at large, Santa Monica College, has a partnership agreement with Apple Computer, Inc. to support educational podcasting on a public website. On the "SMC on iTunes U" site we have a directory section entitled: Guest Speaker Series. Santa Monica College will not use the podcast for commercial recruitment nor fundraising purposes.

With your permission, Santa Monica College, requests the right to record your performance, encode it as a podcast and provide it to the general public as an audio podcast.

If you agree to be recorded, please sign and date this form below and return.

Thank you on behalf of our students and our community.

Kiersten Elliott Dean of Community and Academic Relations Santa Monica College (310) 434-4173

as part of the education program offering.		1
Print Name	Signature	
Date		

Yes, I agree to have my presentation at Santa Monica College recorded and encoded as a podcast